ICE HOCKEY
CHAMPIONSHIP
SPAIN

Gran:

ada

Division Il - Group B

[IHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV Il GROUP B

ICE HOCKEY

Playing Statistics

(\[¢}
1

o ~N O~ WN

10
11
12

13
14
16
17
18

19
21
23
24
25

Name

PAK I

KIM Nam Hyok
KIM Hyok Ju
KIM Song Gun
KIM Myong Chol

KIM Chol Gwang
KIM Chol Hyok
WON Jin Hyok
AN Chol Hyok
RI Pong Il

KIM Chol Hyok
KANG Man Gum
KIM Kuk Chol

RI Hyok Chol
HONG Chun Rim

KIM Chol Ryong
KANG In Hyok
KIM Kwang Ho
Rl In Chol

PAK Kuk Chol

Goalkeeping Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of FRI 20 APR 2018
Including Game #13

PRK - DPR Korea

Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

GO TMTMTM TMTMTMTMO TOOT T OUOTTOO

x

~

[é)]

oo oo oo oo g oo oo oa

0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00
0 O 0 4 -10 0 0 0 3 0.00
2 2 4 0o -4 0 0 0 18 1111
11 2 4 -8 0 0 1 12 833
0 1 1 4 -8 0 0 0 2 0.00
0 O 0 0o -1 0 0 0 0 0.00
0 O 0 4 -4 0 0 0 3 0.00
0 O 0 6 -3 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 2 4 6 -9 0 1 0 13 1538
0 2 2 8 -6 0 0 0 9 0.00
0 O 0 0o -9 0 0 0 1 0.00
2 0 2 2 -2 0 0 2 9 2222
0 O 0 o -4 0 0 0 1 0.00
0 1 1 6 -12 0 0 0 7 0.00
2 2 4 6 -6 0 0 0 24 833
0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
11 2 6 -8 0 0 1 10 10.00
2 4 6 0o -4 1 0 0 17 11.76
0 1 1 18 -4 0 0 0 5 0.00
0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 PAKII 5 5 3 85:55 28.64 12 44 56 7857 8.38 001

25 PAK Kuk Chol 5 5 5 214:.05 71.36 28 95 123 7724 785 013

LEGEND

A Assists D Defence F Forward

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPl  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG%  Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won

+/- Plus/minus net

_836.0

Report Created  FRI 20 APR 2018 15:31 GMT+2

Page 1/1



