

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV II GROUP B



PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of FRI 20 APR 2018 Including Game #13

PRK - DPR Korea

Playing Statistics

No	Name	Pos	GP	G	Α	PTS	PIM	+/ -	GWG P	PG S	SHG S	OG	SG%
1	PAK II	GK	5	0	0	0	2		0	0	0	0	0.00
2	KIM Nam Hyok	D	5	0	0	0	4	-10	0	0	0	3	0.00
3	KIM Hyok Ju	F	5	2	2	4	0	-4	0	0	0	18	11.11
4	KIM Song Gun	F	5	1	1	2	4	-8	0	0	1	12	8.33
5	KIM Myong Chol	D	5	0	1	1	4	-8	0	0	0	2	0.00
7	KIM Chol Gwang	F	5	0	0	0	0	-1	0	0	0	0	0.00
8	KIM Chol Hyok	F	5	0	0	0	4	-4	0	0	0	3	0.00
10	WON Jin Hyok	D	5	0	0	0	6	-3	0	0	0	0	0.00
11	AN Chol Hyok	D	5	2	2	4	6	-9	0	1	0	13	15.38
12	RI Pong II	D	5	0	2	2	8	-6	0	0	0	9	0.00
13	KIM Chol Hyok	D	5	0	0	0	0	-9	0	0	0	1	0.00
14	KANG Man Gum	F	5	2	0	2	2	-2	0	0	2	9	22.22
16	KIM Kuk Chol	F	5	0	0	0	0	-4	0	0	0	1	0.00
17	RI Hyok Chol	F	5	0	1	1	6	-12	0	0	0	7	0.00
18	HONG Chun Rim	F	5	2	2	4	6	-6	0	0	0	24	8.33
19	KIM Chol Ryong	F	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
21	KANG In Hyok	F	5	1	1	2	6	-8	0	0	1	10	10.00
23	KIM Kwang Ho	F	5	2	4	6	0	-4	1	0	0	17	11.76
24	RI In Chol	D	5	0	1	1	18	-4	0	0	0	5	0.00
25	PAK Kuk Chol	GK	5	0	0	0	0		0	0	0	0	0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No	Name	GPT G	KD	GPI	MIP	MIP%	GA	svs	SOG	SVS%	GAA	SO W L
1	PAK II	5	5	3	85:55	28.64	12	44	56	78.57	8.38	0 0 1
25	PAK Kuk Chol	5	5	5	214:05	71.36	28	95	123	77.24	7.85	0 1 3

LEGE	ND				
Α	Assists	D	Defence	F	Forward
G	Goals	GA	Goals against	GAA	Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK	Goalkeeper	GKD	Goalkeeper dressed	GP	Number of games played
GPI	Games played indeed	GPT	Number of games played by team	GWG	Game winning goals
L	Number of games lost	MIP	Minutes and seconds played	MIP%	MIP as percentage
No	Jersey number	PIM	Penalties in minutes	Pos	Position on team
PPG	Power play goals	PTS	Points	SG%	Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG	Shorthanded goals	so	Shutouts	SOG	Shots on goal
svs	Saves	SVS%	SVS as percentage of total SOG	W	Number of games won
+/-	Plus/minus net				